
FOOTBALL K YCT

35 47

DATE:  September 1 259 157

9 10

LOCATION:  Kutztown 0 3

4 (25) 6 (40)

Kutztown 14 7 21 0 42

York County Tech 0 7 0 0 7

7-0

14-0

21-0

21-7

28-7

35-7

42-7

KUTZTOWN COUGARS

Brenden Ackley

Colten Mathias

Eli Schlappich

Ethan Lafferty

Jack Moriarty

Jayden Swoyer

Mason Sherry

Wyatt Stoess

5 (54)

0/2 (0) 3 (-2)

3 (7)

0/3 (0) 2 (19) 1 TD

(K) Ackley 16 yard run (Kimpland kick)

(K) Lafferty 30 yard interception return (Kimpland kick)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

(K) Mathias 9 yard run (Kimpland kick)

(YCT) 9 yard run (kick good)

(K) Lafferty 80 yard run (Kimpland kick)

(K) Ackley 20 yard fumble return (Kimpland kick)

(K) Schlappich 37 yard run (Kimpland kick)

SCORING PLAYS

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties

2 (8)

4 (105) 1 TD

3 (38) 1 TD

8 (30) 1 TD


