FOOTBALL

DATE: September 1

LOCATION: Kutztown





47
157
10
3
6 (40)

Kutztown	14	7	21	0	42
York County Tech	0	7	0	0	7

SCORING PLAYS

(K) Ackley 16 yard run (Kimpland kick)	7-0
(K) Lafferty 30 yard interception return (Kimpland kick)	14-0
(K) Mathias 9 yard run (Kimpland kick)	21-0
(YCT) 9 yard run (kick good)	21-7
(K) Lafferty 80 yard run (Kimpland kick)	28-7
(K) Ackley 20 yard fumble return (Kimpland kick)	35-7
(K) Schlappich 37 yard run (Kimpland kick)	42-7

KUTZTOWN COUGARS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Brenden Ackley		8 (30) 1 TD		
Colten Mathias	0/3 (0)	2 (19) 1 TD		
Eli Schlappich		3 (38) 1 TD		
Ethan Lafferty		4 (105) 1 TD		
Jack Moriarty		2 (8)		
Jayden Swoyer		3 (7)		
Mason Sherry		5 (54)		
Wyatt Stoess	0/2 (0)	3 (-2)		